# OP \$590.00 2318090

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Intellectual Property Security Agreement

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Morton's of Chicago, Inc.		12/09/2010	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS
Morton's Restaurant Group, Inc.		12/09/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Goldman Sachs Bank USA
Street Address:	6011 Connection Drive
City:	Irving
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75039
Entity Type:	a State Chartered Bank: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2318090	THE LEGEND THE STEAKHOUSE
Registration Number:	2915741	ARNIE MORTON'S
Registration Number:	2915742	ARNIE MORTON'S
Registration Number:	2915743	ARNIE MORTON'S THE STEAKHOUSE
Registration Number:	3109686	SAVOR THE GOOD LIFE
Registration Number:	2302701	LEGENDS ARE LARGER THAN LIFE
Registration Number:	1505273	MORTON'S
Registration Number:	1647093	MORTON'S OF CHICAGO
Registration Number:	1647095	MORTON'S OF CHICAGO
Registration Number:	1738748	MORTON'S OF CHICAGO THE STEAKHOUSE
Registration Number:	1829038	ARNIE MORTON'S OF CHICAGO THE STEAKHOUSE
Registration Number:	1829037	ARNIE MORTON'S OF CHICAGO
Registration Number:	1832491	ARNIE MORTON'S OF CHICAGO THE STEAKHOUSE
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004436 FRAME: 0484

Registration Number:	3077892	THE BEST STEAK ANYWHERE!
Registration Number:	3556365	MORTON'S
Registration Number:	3158737	BAR 12 21
Registration Number:	3270974	MORTON'S LEGENDARY HOT CHOCOLATE CAKE
Registration Number:	3388035	M
Registration Number:	3511063	MORTON'S MORTINIS
Serial Number:	77511104	MORTON'S THE STEAKHOUSE
Registration Number:	2925648	MORTON'S THE STEAKHOUSE
Serial Number:	77921699	M PRIME EVENTS AT MORTON'S
Serial Number:	77837983	MORTON'S THE STEAKHOUSE AT HOME

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)758-1550

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-758-1509

Email: vwalker@pattonboggs.com

Correspondent Name: Vicky Walker, Patton Boggs LLP

Address Line 1: 2000 McKinney Avenue, Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	023714.0147
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vicky Walker, Senior Paralegal
Signature:	/Vicky Walker/
Date:	12/20/2010

#### **Total Attachments: 23**

source=Morton's - Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Morton's - Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Morton's - Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Morton's - Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page4.tif source=Morton's - Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page5.tif source=Morton's - Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page6.tif source=Morton's - Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page7.tif source=Morton's - Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page8.tif source=Morton's - Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page9.tif source=Morton's - Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page10.tif source=Morton's - Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page11.tif source=Morton's - Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page12.tif source=Morton's - Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page13.tif source=Morton's - Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page14.tif source=Morton's - Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page15.tif source=Morton's - Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page16.tif source=Morton's - Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page17.tif

source=Morton's - Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page18.tif source=Morton's - Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page19.tif source=Morton's - Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page20.tif source=Morton's - Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page21.tif source=Morton's - Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page22.tif source=Morton's - Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page23.tif

## INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Security Agreement (this "IP Security Agreement") is made and effective as of December 9, 2010, by and among MORTON'S RESTAURANT GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), MORTON'S OF CHICAGO, INC., an Illinois corporation ("Company"), EACH OF THE UNDERSIGNED (together with Holdings and Company, collectively the "Grantors" and individually, jointly and severally, each a "Grantor"), in favor of GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Pledge and Security Agreement described below) (together with it successors and assigns in such capacity, "Collateral Agent"). Capitalized terms used in this IP Security Agreement and not otherwise defined shall have the respective meanings ascribed to such terms in the Credit Agreement (defined below).

#### RECITALS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit and Guaranty Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, by and among the Grantors, Goldman Sachs Bank USA, as Administrative Agent, Collateral Agent and Lead Arranger, and the Lenders party thereto from time to time (the "Lenders") (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented and/or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), the Lenders have agreed, subject to the terms and conditions set forth therein, to extend credit and make other financial accommodations to the Company; and

WHEREAS, in consideration of the extensions of credit and other accommodations of the Lenders as set forth in the Credit Agreement, each Grantor has granted to Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in, among other property, all Intellectual Property (pursuant to and as defined in that certain Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof, by and among the Grantors, Collateral Agent and the Lenders party thereto, as amended, amended and restated, supplemented and/or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Pledge and Security Agreement"), and has agreed as a condition thereof to execute this IP Security Agreement for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office and other Governmental Authorities:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the willingness of Collateral Agent and the Lenders to enter into the Credit Agreement and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, it is hereby agreed as follows:

1. Grant of Security Interest. To secure the prompt and complete payment and performance in full of the Obligations under the Credit Documents of each Grantor when the same shall become due, whether at stated maturity, by required prepayment, declaration, acceleration, demand or otherwise (including amounts that would become due but for the operation of the automatic stay under Section 362(a) of the Bankruptcy Code, 11 U.S.C. §362(a) (and any successor provision thereof)), each Grantor hereby grants to Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in all of the right, title and interest of such Grantor in and to any and all of the following collateral, whether now owned or

IP Security Agreement - Morton's 023714.0147\584415

hereafter acquired, but excluding any Excluded Intellectual Property (as defined below) (the "IP Collateral"):

- (a) The U.S. and foreign copyrights, associated copyright registrations and applications for copyright registration, set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Copyrights</u>");
- (b) The U.S. and foreign patents and patent applications set forth on <u>Schedule</u> <u>B</u> attached hereto, including, without limitation, divisions, continuations, reissues, extensions and continuations-in-part of the same (collectively, the "<u>Patents</u>");
- (c) The U.S., state and foreign trademark and service mark registrations, trademark and service mark applications set forth on <u>Schedule C</u> attached hereto and all goodwill associated with the foregoing (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>");
- (d) The domain names and registrations set forth on <u>Schedule D</u> attached hereto and all goodwill associated with the foregoing (collectively, the "<u>Domain Names</u>");
- (e) Any and all claims and causes of action for past, present or future infringement of any of the foregoing, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect damages for infringement of the foregoing;
- (f) Any and all licenses or rights granted under any of the foregoing, and all license fees and royalties arising from such licenses or rights, in each case to the extent permitted by such licenses or rights;
- (g) Any and all amendments, renewals, extensions, reissuances and replacements of any of the foregoing; and
  - (h) Any and all products and proceeds of any of the foregoing.

Notwithstanding the foregoing, the IP Collateral shall not include any of the foregoing if and to the extent that the grant of a security interest therein: (i) is prohibited by any statute, law, rule, regulation, order or other requirement of a Governmental Authority, (ii) requires a consent not obtained of any Governmental Authority pursuant to such statute, law, rule, regulation, order or other requirement, or is prohibited by, constitutes a breach or default under, or results in the termination of, any contract, lease, license, agreement, instrument or other document evidencing or giving rise to such property (other than to the extent such statute, law, rule, regulation, order or other requirement, or the term in such contract, lease, license, agreement, instrument or other document providing for such prohibition, breach, default or termination is ineffective under applicable law); provided however that, the IP Collateral shall include and such security interest shall attach immediately to any applicable portion of the property described in clauses (i) and (ii) at such time as the condition causing such prohibition, breach, default or termination shall be remedied and to the extent severable, shall attach immediately to any portion of such property to the extent that such attachment does not result in any of the consequences specified in clauses (i) and (ii) above, or (iii) would result in the invalidation thereof with respect to any intent-to-use Trademark application for which an amendment to allege use or statement of use has not been filed under 15 U.S.C. § 1051(d), respectively, or if filed, has not been deemed in conformance

IP Security Agreement - Morton's 023714.0147\584415

2

with 15 U.S.C. § 1051(a) or examined and accepted, respectively, by the United States Patent and Trademark Office, solely to the extent that, and solely during the period in which, the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of any registration that issues from such intent-to-use application under applicable federal law, whereupon such applications shall be automatically subject to the Lien granted herein and deemed included in the IP Collateral (all of the foregoing in this sentence being referred to collectively as the "Excluded Intellectual Property"). Notwithstanding the foregoing, the IP Collateral shall include all Proceeds of any Excluded Intellectual Property, unless such Proceeds separately constitute Excluded Intellectual Property.

- 2. <u>Requested Recordation</u>. Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the Register of Copyrights and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks (and any state, foreign or other authority to which this IP Security Agreement is submitted) file and record this IP Security Agreement (and any corresponding or separate forms of such jurisdiction) in order to publicly reflect the interests of the Secured Parties in the IP Collateral.
- 3. Release. Unless otherwise agreed in writing by the parties, the security interests granted herein will terminate (and all rights to the IP Collateral will revert to each of the Grantors) upon satisfaction of the following conditions: the payment in full of all Obligations (other than with respect to contingent rights to indemnification for which no claims are pending) and the cancellation or termination of all commitments under the Credit Agreement. Upon any such termination, Collateral Agent (at the Grantors' request and sole expense) will promptly execute and deliver to the Grantors (with such customary representations and warranties from a secured lender releasing its lien as Grantor may reasonably request) such documents as the Grantors may reasonably request and as are provided to Collateral Agent to evidence such termination.

#### 4. Miscellaneous.

- (a) This IP Security Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of and the security interest granted to Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, under the Pledge and Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantors and Collateral Agent with respect to the security interests granted herein are in addition and without prejudice to those set forth in the Pledge and Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference. If any provisions of this IP Security Agreement are deemed to conflict with the Pledge and Security Agreement, the provisions of the Pledge and Security Agreement shall govern.
- (b) This IP Security 'Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts with the same effect as if all the signatures on such counterparts appeared on one document. Each such counterpart will be deemed to be an original, but all counterparts together will constitute one and the same instrument. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page of this IP Security Agreement by facsimile or other electronic transmission shall be effective as delivery of an original manually executed counterpart of this IP Security Agreement.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank; Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this IP Security Agreement as of the date first written above.

**GRANTORS:** 

Morton's Restaurant Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation

Morton's of Chicago, Inc., an Illinois corporation

Arnie Morton's of Chicago/Burbank LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Arnie Morton's of Chicago/Figueroa LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Arnie Morton's of Chicago/Woodland Hills, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Bertolini's Restaurants, Inc., a Delaware corporation

Bertolini's of Las Vegas, Inc., a Delaware corporation

Italian Restaurants Holding Corp., a Delaware corporation

MOCGC Corp., a Virginia corporation

Morton's Mexico Holding (USA), LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Morton's of Chicago Florida Holding, Inc., a Delaware corporation

Morton's of Chicago Holding, Inc., a Delaware corporation

Morton's of Chicago Maryland Holding, Inc., a Delaware corporation

[Additional Signatures Follow]

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO IP SECURITY AGREEMENT]

Morton's of Chicago/Anaheim, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Morton's of Chicago/Atlanta, Inc., an Illinois corporation

Morton's of Chicago/Atlantic City, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Morton's of Chicago/Baltimore LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Morton's of Chicago/Bethesda LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Morton's of Chicago/Boca Raton LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Morton's of Chicago/Boston LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Morton's of Chicago/Boston Seaport, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Morton's of Chicago/Brooklyn, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Morton's of Chicago/Buckhead, Inc., a Delaware corporation

Morton's of Chicago/Capitol Mall, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Morton's of Chicago/Carew Tower, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Morton's of Chicago/Charlotte LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Morton's of Chicago/Chicago, Inc., a Delaware corporation

[Additional Signatures Follow]

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO IP SECURITY AGREEMENT]

Morton's of Chicago/Clayton, Inc., a Delaware corporation

Morton's of Chicago/Cleveland, Inc., an Illinois corporation

Morton's of Chicago/Coral Gables, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Morton's of Chicago/Crystal City LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Morton's of Chicago/Dallas Crescent, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Morton's of Chicago/Dallas, Inc., an Illinois corporation

Morton's of Chicago/Denver Crescent Town Center, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Morton's of Chicago/Denver, Inc., an Illinois corporation

Morton's of Chicago/Fifth Avenue, Inc., a Delaware corporation

Morton's of Chicago/Flamingo Road Corp., a Delaware corporation

Morton's of Chicago/Fort Lauderdale, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Morton's of Chicago/Great Neck LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Morton's of Chicago/Hackensack LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Morton's of Chicago/Hartford LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

[Additional Signatures Follow]

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO IP SECURITY AGREEMENT]

Morton's of Chicago/Honolulu LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Morton's of Chicago/Houston, Inc., a Delaware corporation

Morton's of Chicago/Indianapolis LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Morton's of Chicago/Indian Wells, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Morton's of Chicago/Jacksonville LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Morton's of Chicago/King of Prussia LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Morton's of Chicago/Louisville LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Morton's of Chicago/McKinney, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Morton's of Chicago/Miami Beach, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Morton's of Chicago/Miami LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Morton's of Chicago/Naperville, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Morton's of Chicago/Nashville, Inc., a Delaware corporation

Morton's of Chicago/New Orleans LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Morton's of Chicago/North Miami Beach, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

[Additional Signatures Follow]

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO IP SECURITY AGREEMENT]

Morton's of Chicago/Northbrook, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Morton's of Chicago/Orlando LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Morton's of Chicago/Palm Beach LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Morton's of Chicago/Palm Desert, Inc., a Delaware corporation

Morton's of Chicago/Philadelphia, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Morton's of Chicago/Phoenix, Inc., a Delaware corporation

Morton's of Chicago/Pittsburgh, Inc., a Delaware corporation

Morton's of Chicago/Pittsburgh LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Morton's of Chicago/Portland, Inc., a Delaware corporation

Morton's of Chicago/Puerto Rico, Inc., a Delaware corporation

Morton's of Chicago/Reston LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Morton's of Chicago/Richmond LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Morton's of Chicago/Rosemont, Inc., an Illinois corporation

[Additional Signatures Follow]

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO IP SECURITY AGREEMENT]

Morton's of Chicago/San Antonio, Inc., a Delaware corporation

Morton's of Chicago/San Diego, Inc., a Delaware corporation

Morton's of Chicago/San Francisco, Inc., a Delaware corporation

Morton's of Chicago/San Jose, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Morton's of Chicago/Santa Ana, Inc., a Delaware corporation

Morton's of Chicago/Schaumburg LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Morton's of Chicago/Scottsdale, Inc., a Delaware corporation

Morton's of Chicago/Seattle, Inc., a Delaware corporation

Morton's of Chicago/Stamford LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Morton's of Chicago/Troy, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Morton's of Chicago/Virginia, Inc., an Illinois corporation

Morton's of Chicago/Wacker Place, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Morton's of Chicago/Washington D.C. Inc., a Delaware corporation

Morton's of Chicago/Washington Square, Inc., a Delaware corporation

[Additional Signatures Follow]

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO IP SECURITY AGREEMENT]

Morton's of Chicago/White Plains LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Porterhouse of Los Angeles, Inc., a Delaware corporation

Porterhouse, Inc., a Delaware copporation

By: Name: Ronald M. DiNella
Title: Senior Vice President

Chicago Steakhouse, Inc., a Texas corporation

Houston Steakhouse, Inc., a Texas corporation

McKinney Steakhouse LLC, a Texas limited liability company

San Antonio Steakhouse, Inc., a Texas corporation

Name: Ronald M. DiNella

Title: President

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO IP SECURITY AGREEMENT]

#### SCHEDULE A

## **COPYRIGHT COLLATERAL**

## Registered Copyrights:

Work Work

Reg. No.

Morton's The Cookbook: 100 Steakhouse Recipes for Every

Kitchen (Owner: Morton's Restaurant Group, Inc.)

TX 0007001486

Pending Copyright Applications:

None

## **SCHEDULE B**

#### PATENT COLLATERAL

Registered Patents:

None

Pending Patent Applications:

None

## **SCHEDULE C**

# TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

# Registered Trademarks:

## 1.) Domestic Trademarks

United States Trademarks	App. Number	Filing Date	Reg. Number	Registration Date
Owner is Morton's of Chicago, Inc.				
THE LEGEND. THE STEAKHOUSE	75/506128	June 23, 1998	2318090	February 15, 2000
ARNIE MORTON'S and Design	76/542432	September 5, 2003	2915741	January 4, 2005
ARNIE MORTON'S	76/542433	September 5, 2003	2915742	January 4, 2005
ARNIE MORTON'S THE STEAKHOUSE	76/542434	September 5, 2003	2915743	January 4, 2005
SAVOR THE GOOD LIFE	76/511374	May 2, 2003	3109686	June 27, 2006
LEGENDS ARE LARGER THAN LIFE	75/409623	December 22, 1997	2302701	December 21, 1999
MORTON'S and Design	73/535785	May 6, 1985	1505273	September 20, 1988
MORTON'S OF CHICAGO	74/011102	December 15, 1989	1647093	June 4, 1991
MORTON'S OF CHICAGO and Design	74/014514	December 27, 1989	1647095	June 4, 1991
MORTON'S OF CHICAGO THE STEAK HOUSE and Design	74/084905	August 6, 1990	1738748	December 8, 1992
ARNIE MORTON'S OF CHICAGO THE STEAKHOUSE	74/234803	January 2, 1992	1829038	March 29, 1994
ARNIE MORTON'S OF CHICAGO	74/234717	January 2, 1992	1829037	March 29, 1994
ARNIE MORTON'S OF CHICAGO THE STEAK HOUSE and Design	74/251512	March 2, 1992	1832491	April 19, 1994
THE BEST STEAK ANYWHERE	76/628235	January 18, 2005	3077892	April 4, 2006
MORTON'S	77/393411	February 11, 2008	3556365	January 6, 2009
BAR 12 21	78/786220	January 6, 2006	3158737	October 17, 2006
MORTON'S LEGENDARY HOT CHOCOLATE CAKE	77/009408	September 28, 2006	3270974	July 31, 2007
M and Olive Logo	77/182812	May 16, 2007	3388035	February 26, 2008
MORTON'S MORTINIS	77/286869	September 24, 2007	3511063	October 7, 2008
MORTON'S THE STEAKHOUSE	77/511104	June 30, 2008		
MORTON'S THE STEAKHOUSE	76/524212	June 19, 2003	2925648	February 8, 2005
M PRIME EVENTS AT MORTON'S and Design	77/921699	January 27, 2010		
MORTON'S THE STEAKHOUSE AT HOME	77/837983	September 30, 2009		
MORTON'S	Arizona		028767	08-Aug-1990
MORTON'S	Colorado		1130929	18-Aug-1997
MORTON'S	Connecticut		21437	08-Feb-2002
MORTON'S	Florida		T15951	10-Jun-1992

Schedule C to IP Security Agreement 023714.0147\584415

MORTON'S	Georgia		S7181	05-Nov-1986
MORTON'S OF CHICAGO	Hawaii		132225	07-Nov-1990
MORTON'S	Illinois		93521	04-Jan-2005
MORTON'S	Indiana		2002-0043	25-Jan-2002
MORTON'S	Kentucky		14375	06-Mar-2002
MORTON'S	Louisiana	15-Dec-2004	58-519	15-Dec-2004
MORTON'S	Maryland		1998/00428	17-Mar-1998
MORTON'S	Michigan		MO9-082	15-Dec-1993
MORTON'S	Minnesota		17187	17-Jan-1991
MORTON'S	Missouri		12644	19-Jan-1994
MORTON'S	Nevada		SM00260042	05-Mar-1993
MORTON'S	New Jersey	16-May-2003	21365	16-May-2003
MORTON'S OF CHICAGO and Design	New York		S13912	27-Jan-1994
MORTON'S	Ohio		1507929	15-Dec-2004
MORTON'S	Oregon	30-Jan-2002	35642	30-Jan-2002
MORTON'S	Pennsylvania		891719	28-Oct-1985
MORTON'S	Texas		53892	21-Sep-1994
MORTON'S and Design	Texas		4832317	11-Apr-1988
MORTON'S	Virginia		A4412	14-Apr-1992
MORTON'S	Washington		30327	25-Jan-2002
MORTON'S	Wisconsin			14-Nov-1990

# 2.) Foreign Trademarks

Owner is Morton's of Chicago, Inc. Foreign Trademarks	Country Name	App Number	Filing Date	Reg Number	Registration Date
MORTON'S THE STEAKHOUSE	Argentina	2552422	03-Nov-2004	2155408	30-Apr-2007
MORTON'S OF CHICAGO	Argentina	2187289	17-Nov-1998	2207332	03-Jan-2008
MORTON'S and Design	Aruba	040826.16	26-Aug-2004	23120	26-Aug-2004
MORTON'S THE STEAKHOUSE	Aruba	040826.14	26-Aug-2004	23119	26-Aug-2004
MORTON'S	Aruba		09-Oct-2006	26268	15-Dec-2006
MORTON'S and Design	Australia	1011195	14-Jul-2004	1011195	07-Mar-2005
MORTON'S	Australia	1152043	15-Jul-2005	1152043	14-Dec-2006
MORTON'S OF CHICAGO and Design	Australia	733319	29-Apr-1997	733319	13-Jan-1998
MORTON'S OF CHICAGO	Australia	736529	12-Jun-1997	736529	02-Oct-1998
MORTON'S THE STEAKHOUSE	Australia	1011194	14-Jul-2004	1011194	07-Mar-2005
THE REWARD	Australia	883798	26-Jul-2001	883798	19-Aug-2002
MORTON'S OF CHICAGO	Austria	AM411/97	29-Jan-1997	169443	28-Apr-1997

Schedule C to IP Security Agreement 023714.0147\584415

		A \$ # 410 /07	20 Inn 1007	169442	28-Apr-1997
MORTON'S	Austria	AM410/97	29-Jan-1997	169441	28-Apr-1997
MORTON'S OF CHICAGO and Design	Austria	AM409/97	29-Jan-1997	234375	15-Sep-2006
MORTON'S	Austria	AM4362/2006	19-Jun-2006 08-Oct-2004	234373	15-5 <b>c</b> p-2000
MORTON'S and Design	Bahamas	27213			
MORTON'S	Bahamas	29887	12-Oct-2006		
MORTON'S THE STEAKHOUSE	Bahamas	5000 F	06-Oct-2004	50005	21-Sep-2010
MORTON'S	Bahrain	52225	20-Dec-2006	52225	•
MORTON'S and Design	Bahrain	52224	20-Dec-2006	52224	21-Sep-2010 20-Dec-2006
MORTON'S THE STEAKHOUSE	Bahrain	52226	20-Dec-2006	52226	11-Mar-2009
MORTON'S	Barbados		28-Sep-2006	81/22259	
MORTON'S THE STEAKHOUSE	Barbados		28-Sep-2006	81/22260	13-Feb-2009
MORTON'S and Design	Barbados		28-Sep-2006	81/22258	12-Mar-2009
MORTON'S	Belize	4183.06	24-Oct-2006	4183.06	24-Oct-2006
MORTON'S and Design	Belize			3783.06	16-Mar-2006
MORTON'S THE STEAKHOUSE	Belize			3777.06	16-Mar-2006
MORTON'S	Benelux	896774	02-Jul-1997	618485	02-Jun-1998
MORTON'S	Benelux	200705	14-Aug-2000	200705	05-Dec-2006
MORTON'S	Benelux	1113668	15-Jun-2006	843680	06-Mar-2009
MORTON'S	Bermuda	46106	26-Sep-2006	46106	26-Sep-2006
MORTON'S and Design	Bermuda	41326	25-Aug-2004	41326	28-Jun-2005
MORTON'S THE STEAKHOUSE	Bermuda	41327	25-Aug-2004	41327	28-Jun-2005
MORTON'S THE STEAKHOUSE	Brazil	827045280	30-Dec-2004	827045280	06-Nov-2007
MORTON'S OF CHICAGO	Brazil	820000230	05-Aug-1997	820000230	22-Aug-2006
MORTON'S OF CHICAGO and Design	Brazil	820000299	05-Aug-1997	820000299	22-Aug-2006
MORTON'S	Brazil	820000221	05-Aug-1997	820000221	16-Nov-1999
MORTON'S and Design	Brazil	827061625	30-Dec-2004	827061625	06-Nov-2007
MORTON'S and Design	Canada	1240770	15-Dec-2004	TMA662020	31-Mar-2006
MORTON'S LEGENDARY HOT CHOCOLATE CAKE	Canada	1321260	23-Oct-2006	712787	25-Apr-2008
MORTON'S THE STEAKHOUSE	Canada	1454692	08-Oct-2009		
SAVOR THE GOOD LIFE	Canada	1192298	01-Oct-2003	TMA689135	05-Jun-2007
MORTON'S THE STEAKHOUSE	Canada	1240771	15-Dec-2004	TMA669148	02-Aug-2006
MORTON'S STEAKHOUSE	Canada	745562	20-Jan-1994	502124	09-Oct-1998
MORTON'S OF CHICAGO and Design	Canada	745578	20-Jan-1994	501752	02-Oct-1998
MORTON'S OF CHICAGO	Canada	745564	20-Jan-1994	TMA501751	02-Oct-1998
MORTON'S	Canada	745563	20-Jan-1994	TMA502128	09-Oct-1998
MORTON'S THE STEAKHOUSE	Cayman Islands			3937885	04-Sep-2008
MORTON'S	Chile	383911	16-Jul-1997	824403	10-Feb-1998
MORTON'S and Design	Chile	655490	04-Aug-2004	712250	20-Dec-2004
MORTON'S OF CHICAGO and Design	Chile	383913	16-Jul-1997	821876	10-Feb-1998
MORTON'S OF CHICAGO	Chile	383912	16-Jul-1997	821875	10-Feb-1998
MORTON'S (Chinese characters)	China (People's Republic)	2000/71026	24-May-2000	1619906	14-Aug-2001

Schedule C to IP Security Agreement 023714.0147\584415

MORTON'S	China (People's Republic)	9800012263	16-Feb-1998	1282419	06-Jun-1999
MORTON'S and Design	China (People's Republic)	4206246	05-Aug-2004		
Morton's of Chicago vs. Lone Star Restaurants Limited (MORTON'S)	China (People's Republic)	201004148			
MORTON'S THE STEAKHOUSE	China (People's Republic)	4206247	05-Aug-2004	4206247	07-Jan-2008
MORTON'S in Chinese Characters	China (People's Republic)	8133295	19-Mar-2010		
Cancellation of 1411773 (MORTON'S In Chinese Characters)	China (People's Republic)	200701919			
MORTON'S	China (People's Republic)	6243414	27-Aug-2007	6243414	28-Mar-2010
MORTON'S (Chinese characters)	China (People's Republic)	6243413	27-Aug-2007	6243413	28-Mar-2010
MORTON'S THE STEAKHOUSE	Cuba	695/2004	01-Nov-2004	695/2004	01-Nov-2004
MORTON'S	Cuba	2000-0153	01-Feb-2000	153/2000	01-Feb-2000
MORTON'S and Design	Cuba	694/2004	01-Nov-2004	694/2004	01-Nov-2004
MORTON'S	Czech Republic	438520	21-Jun-2006	287011	18-Jan-2007
MORTON'S	Czech Republic	O-123588	01-Jul-1997	217034	23-Apr-1999
MORTON'S	Denmark	03296/1997	01-Jul-1997	03251/1997	25-Jul-1997
MORTON'S	Denmark	VA200602935	12-Jul-2006	VR200700092	15-Jan-2007
MORTON'S	Egypt	197504	11-Mar-2007	197504	10-May-2009
MORTON'S and Design	Egypt	169688	22-Sep-2004	169688	26-Oct-2009
MORTON'S THE STEAKHOUSE	Egypt	169689	22-Sep-2004	169689	26-Oct-2009
MORTON'S THE STEAKHOUSE	European Community	3937885	19-Jul-2004	3937885	11-Apr-2005
MORTON'S and Design	European Community	3951291	20-Jul-2004	3951291	05-Jun-2010
MORTON'S OF CHICAGO	Finland	T199800345	29-Jan-1998	212459	31-Dec-1998
MORTON'S	France	97688549	23-Jul-1997	97688549	02-Jan-1998
MORTON'S	France	07/3483711	07-Aug-2000	073483711	03-Aug-2007
MORTON'S OF CHICAGO	Germany	M70324/42WZ	10-Jul-1991	2099094	23-Feb-1996
MORTON'S	Germany	30639039.6	22-Jun-2006	30639039	25-Aug-2006
MORTON'S	Guam			SM8003583	26-Feb-2008
MORTON'S and Design	Guatemala	6221-2004	23-Aug-2004	165402	28-Aug-2009
MORTON'S	Guatemala	2168-98	23-Mar-1998	112237	10-Aug-2001
MORTON'S OF CHICAGO	Guatemala	2166-98	23-Mar-1998	112235	10-Aug-2001
MORTON'S OF CHICAGO and Design	Guatemala	2170-98	23-Mar-1998	111135	19-Jun-2001
MORTON'S THE STEAKHOUSE	Guatemala	6220-2004	23-Aug-2004	135741	17-May-2005
MORTON'S OF CHICAGO and Design	Hong Kong	12004/1999	02-Sep-1999	13550/2000	12-Oct-2000
CHICAGO MORTON'S In Chinese Characters	Hong Kong	14940/2000	10-May-2000	14940/2000	03-Nov-2000
MORTON'S	Hong Kong	10843/1996	30-Aug-1996	199708337	19-Aug-1997

Schedule C to IP Security Agreement 023714.0147  $\$  584415

MORTON'S OF CHICAGO	Hong Kong	12003/99	02-Sep-1999	14653/2000	03-Nov-2000
MORTON'S	Hong Kong	10148/2000	10-May-2000	14939/2000	13-Nov-2000
THE REWARD	Hong Kong	2001/12904	07-Mar-2001	5411/2002	07-Mar-2001
MORTON'S THE STEAKHOUSE	Hong Kong	300254880	23-Jul-2004	300254880	23-Jul-2004
MORTON'S and Design	Hong Kong	300254899	23-Jul-2004	300254899	23-Jul-2004
MORTON'S LEGENDARY HOT CHOCOLATE CAKE	Hong Kong	300755604	07-Nov-2006	300755604	07-Nov-2006
MORTON'S	Hungary	M0602517	21-Jul-2006	190381	02-Aug-2007
MORTON'S OF CHICAGO	Hungary	M9702464	08-Jul-1997	154185	01-Oct-1998
MORTON'S OF CHICAGO and Design	Hungary	M9702463	08-Jul-1997	154190	01-Oct-1998
MORTON'S	Hungary	M9702465	08-Jul-1997	154186	01-Oct-1998
MORTON'S THE STEAKHOUSE	India	1374784	01-Aug-2005	1374784	31-Dec-2007
MORTON'S and Design	India	1374786	01-Aug-2005	1374786	25-Aug-2008
MORTON'S	India	1374782	01-Aug-2005	1374782	27-Mar-2007
Morton's vs. Lone Star Restaurants	India	1506910			
MORTON'S	Indonesia	97/8435	05-May-1997	412024	16-Mar-1998
MORTON'S THE STEAKHOUSE	Indonesia	J00042153521701	29-Jul-2004	IDM000067001	29-Jul-2004
MORTON'S and Design	Indonesia	J00042153421700	29-Jul-2004	IDM000067000	29-Jul-2004
MORTON'S	Ireland	2006/01393	15-Jun-2006	234417	15-Jun-2006
MORTON'S	Ireland	97/2441	30-Jun-1997	206178	30-Jun-1997
MORTON'S	Israel	113412	04-Jul-1997	113412	04-Aug-1999
MORTON'S OF CHICAGO and Design	Israel	113414	04-Jul-1997	113414	04-Aug-1999
MORTON'S OF CHICAGO	Israel	113413	04-Jul-1997	113413	04-Aug-1999
MORTON'S and Design	Israel	173728	28-Jul-2004	173728	04-Aug-2005
MORTON'S THE STEAKHOUSE	Israel	173729	28-Jul-2004	173729	07-Nov-2005
MORTON'S	Italy	RM2006C006002	23-Oct-2006		
MORTON'S	Italy	RM97C003425	11 <b>-</b> Jul-1997	783065	01-Jun-1999
MORTON'S	Jamaica	51759	11-Mar-2008	51759	11-Mar-2008
MORTON'S THE STEAKHOUSE	Japan	2004-066796	20-Jul-2004	4841166	25-Feb-2005
MORTON'S and Design	Japan	2004-066798	20-Jul-2004	4841168	25-Feb-2005
MORTON'S OF CHICAGO and Design	Japan	2004-066797	20-Jul-2004	4841167	25-Feb-2005
MORTON'S (KATAKANA)	Japan	2000-051778	12-May-2000	4492956	19-Jul-2001
MORTON'S OF CHICAGO (Katakana)	Japan	2000-051777	12-May-2000	4492955	19-Jul-2001
MORTON'S OF CHICAGO	Japan	106538/94	20-Oct-1994	4019846	27-Jun-1997
MORTON'S	Japan	106539/94	20-Oct-1994	4019847	27-Jun-1997
MORTON'S	Jordan	99371	08-Apr-2008	99371	08-Apr-2008
MORTON'S	Korea, Republic of	10532/1998	15-Dec-1998	57009	11-Oct-1999
MORTON'S and Design	Korea, Republic of	41-2004-0016148	23-Jul-2004	121936	06-Oct-2005
MORTON'S THE STEAKHOUSE	Korea, Republic of	41-2004-0016149	23-Jul-2004	121937	06-Oct-2005
MORTON'S	Korea, Republic	10299/2005	04-May-2005	132374	24-May-2006

Schedule C to IP Security Agreement 023714,0147\584415

	of				
MORTON'S THE STEAKHOUSE	Kuwait	66976	30-Oct-2004	55906	30-Oct-2004
MORTON'S and Design	Kuwait	66975	30-Oct-2004	55905	30-Oct-2004
MORTON'S and Design	Macau	N/14432	22-Jul-2004	N/14432	05-Nov-2004
MORTON'S THE STEAKHOUSE	Macau	N/14433	22-Jul-2004	N/14433	05-Nov-2004
MORTON'S OF CHICAGO and Design	Macau	N/002968	26-Dec-1997	N/2968	05-Jan-1999
MORTON'S OF CHICAGO	Macau	N/002967	26-Dec-1997	N/2967	05-Jan-1999
MORTON'S	Macau	N/002966	26-Dec-1997	N/2966	05-Aug-1998
MORTON'S OF CHICAGO and Design	Malaysia	98/04536	10-Apr-1998	98004536	05-Dec-2007
MORTON'S OF CHICAGO	Malaysia	98/04535	10-Apr-1998	98004535	10-Apr-1998
MORTON'S	Malaysia	98/04534	10-Apr-1998	98004534	10-Apr-1998
MORTON'S and Design	Malaysia	2004/10537	23-Jul-2004	4010537	23-Jul-2004
MORTON'S THE STEAKHOUSE	Malaysia	2004/10538	23-Jul-2004	4010538	23-Jul-2004
MORTON'S and Design	Malaysia	08001837	30-Jan-2008	08001837	30-Jan-2008
MORTON'S THE STEAKHOUSE	Malaysia	08001839	30-Jan-2008	08001839	03-May-2018
MORTON'S	Malaysia	08001838	30-Jan-2008	08001838	08-Jul-2010
MORTON'S OF CHICAGO	Mexico	499393	01-Aug-2001	903612	01-Aug-2001
MORTON'S OF CHICAGO and Design	Mexico	499392	01-Aug-2001	788334	28-Apr-2003
MORTON'S THE STEAKHOUSE	Mexico	679558	29-Sep-2004	855327	19-Oct-2004
BAR 12 21	Mexico	975745	24-Nov-2008	1100399	19-May-2009
MORTON'S THE STEAKHOUSE	Mexico	1040286	12-Oct-2009		
MORTON'S THE STEAKHOUSE	Mexico	1040285	12-Oct-2009		
MORTON'S THE STEAKHOUSE	Mexico	1040287	12-Oct-2009	1159197	21-May-2010
MORTON'S THE STEAKHOUSE	Mexico	1040288	12-Oct-2009	1159198	21-May-2010
MORTON'S THE STEAKHOUSE	Mexico	1040289	12-Oct-2009	1159199	21-May-2010
MORTON'S THE STEAKHOUSE	Mexico	1040290	12-Oct-2009	1159778	24-May-2010
MORTON'S and Design	Mexico	679556	29-Sep-2004	887117	21-Jun-2005
MORTON'S	Mexico	677485	17-Sep-2004	886001	16-Jun-2005
MORTON'S THE STEAKHOUSE	Norway	200407188	20-Jul-2004	227687	12-Aug-2005
MORTON'S	Norway	97.5317	02-Jul-1997	190582	04-Jun-1998
MORTON'S OF CHICAGO	Norway	97.5318	02-Jul-1997	190583	04-Jun-1998
MORTON'S OF CHICAGO and Design	Norway	97.5319	02-Jul-1997	190584	04-Jun-1998
MORTON'S	Norway	200508050	31-Aug-2005	232453	08-May-2006
MORTON'S and Design	Norway	200407189	20-Jul-2004	227686	12-Aug-2005
MORTON'S THE STEAKHOUSE	Oman	47526	27-Oct-2007		
MORTON'S	Oman	47525	27-Oct-2007		
MORTON'S and Design	Oman	47524	27-Oct-2007		
MORTON'S OF CHICAGO	Panama	152580	12-Jul-2006	152580	12-Jul-2006
MORTON'S and Design	Panama	136615	05-Aug-2004	136615	05-Aug-2004
MORTON'S THE STEAKHOUSE	Panama	137301	07-Sep-2004	137301	07-Sep-2004
MORTON'S OF CHICAGO	Panama	92833	05-Mar-1998	92833	17-Aug-1999
MORTON'S	Panama	92834	05-Mar-1998	92834	17-Aug-1999

Schedule C to IP Security Agreement 023714.0147\584415

MORTON'S OF CHICAGO and Design	Panama	92831	05-Mar-1998	92831	05-Mar-1998
MORTON'S and Design	Peru	254892	19-Sep-2005	40408	16-Dec-2005
MORTON'S THE STEAKHOUSE	Peru	255066	21-Sep-2005	42781	10-Aug-2006
MORTON'S	Peru	255170	21-Sep-2005	40482	13-Jan-2006
MORTON'S	Philippines	4-2005-007416	03-Aug-2005	4-2005-007416	25-Dec-2006
MORTON'S and Design	Philippines	4-2004-006820	30-Jul-2004	4-2004-006820	31-Dec-2005
MORTON'S THE STEAKHOUSE	Philippines	4-2004-06821	30-Jul-2004	4-2004-006821	13-Jan-2006
MORTON'S OF CHICAGO	Philippines	123760	18-Aug-1997	4-1997-123760	15-Jan-2002
MORTON'S	Poland	Z-175732	10-Jul-1997	122396	18-Jul-2000
MORTON'S	Poland	Z-312251	20-Jun-2006	201705	09-Oct-2008
MORTON'S	Portugal	408977	08-Mar-2007	408977	18-Apr-2007
MORTON'S	Portugal	324789	03-Jul-1997	324789	02-Feb-1998
MORTON'S	Puerto Rico	47958	17-Aug-1999	47958	13-Jun-2001
MORTON'S and Design	Qatar	48129	12-Dec-2007		
MORTON'S	Qatar	48130	12-Dec-2007		
MORTON'S THE STEAKHOUSE	Qatar	48131	12-Dec-2007		
MORTON'S	Romania	M2005005297	04-May-2005	69964	04-May-2005
MORTON'S and Design	Romania	M200406650	03-Aug-2004	63194	03-Aug-2004
MORTON'S	Romania	48125	28-Jan-1998	34546	28-Jan-1998
MORTON'S THE STEAKHOUSE	Romania	M200406651	03-Aug-2004	63437	03-Aug-2004
MORTON'S and Design	Russian Federation	2004716828	27-Jul-2004	302929	16-Mar-2006
MORTON'S THE STEAKHOUSE	Russian Federation	2004716827	27-Jul-2004	297557	02-Nov-2005
MORTON'S (Cyrillic)	Russian Federation	98718729	27-Nov-1998	187804	24-Apr-2000
MORTON'S	Russian Federation	98703553	03-Mar-1998	201691	27-Apr-2001
MORTON'S OF CHICAGO and Design	Russian Federation	98703562	03-Mar-1998	189225	31-May-2000
MORTON'S OF CHICAGO	Russian Federation	98703554	03-Mar-1998	200662	23-Mar-2001
MORTON'S	Russian Federation	2005720990	22-Aug-2005	316018	01-Nov-2006
MORTON'S	Saudi Arabia	98958	02-Aug-2005		
MORTON'S and Design	Saudi Arabia	92104	14-Sep-2004	825/11	13-Feb-2006
MORTON'S THE STEAKHOUSE	Saudi Arabia	92105	14-Sep-2004	825/39	13-Feb-2006
MORTON'S THE STEAKHOUSE	Singapore	T04/11491I	14-Jul-2004	T04/11491I	14-Jul-2004
MORTON'S	Singapore	T05/12377F	18-Jul-2005	T05/12377F	18-Jul-2005
Morton's of Chicago vs. Lone Star Restaurants Limited	Singapore	T06/09668C			
MORTON'S LEGENDARY HOT CHOCOLATE CAKE	Singapore	T06/22561J	25-Oct-2006	T0622561J	25-Oct-2006
MORTON'S OF CHICAGO	Singapore	S9724/96	12-Sep-1996	T96/09724B	12-Sep-1996
MORTON'S and Design	Singapore	T04/11489G	14-Jul-2004	T04/11489G	14-Jul-2004

Schedule C to IP Security Agreement  $023714.0147 \setminus 584415$ 

MORTON'S OF CHICAGO and Design	South Africa	98/01162	29-Jan-1998	98/01162	11-Jul-2003
MORTON'S	South Africa	2005/15584	28-Jul-2005	2005/15584	28-Jul-2005
MORTON'S and Design	South Africa	2004/12309	21-Jul-2004	2004/12309	21-Jul-2004
MORTON'S THE STEAKHOUSE	South Africa	2004/12310	21-Jul-2004	2004/12310	21-Jul-2004
MORTON'S OF CHICAGO	South Africa	98/01161	29-Jan-1998	98/01161	11-Jul-2003
MORTON'S	Spain	2102709	04-Jul-1997	2102709	22-Dec-1997
MORTON'S	St. Kitts and Nevis		17-Apr-2008	2008/0124S	17-Apr-2008
MORTON'S THE STEAKHOUSE	St. Lucia	TM/2007/000010	15-Jan-2007	TM/2007/000010	02-Aug-2007
MORTON'S	St. Lucia	TM/2007/000009	15-Jan-2007	TM/2007/000009	02-Aug-2007
MORTON'S and Design	St. Lucia	TM/2006/000391	20-Dec-2006	TM/2006/000391	20-Dec-2006
MORTON'S	Sweden	2006/04963	16-Jun-2006	384102	13-Oct-2006
MORTON'S	Switzerland	534909	06-May-2005	534909	06-May-2005
MORTON'S and Design	Switzerland	54817/2004	19-Jul-2004	525053	19-Jul-2004
MORTON'S OF CHICAGO and Design	Switzerland	05296/1997	02-Jul-1997	447938	26-Jan-1998
MORTON'S OF CHICAGO	Switzerland	05295/1997	02-Jul-1997	447877	23-Dec-1997
MORTON'S THE STEAKHOUSE	Switzerland	54815/2004	19-Jul-2004	525018	19-Jul-2004
MORTON'S THE STEAKHOUSE	Taiwan	093033844	21-Jul-2004	1155138	16-May-2005
MORTON'S	Taiwan	86005307	30-Jan-1997	99920	01-Jun-1998
MORTON'S OF CHICAGO and Design	Taiwan	86005308	30-Jan-1997	101288	01-Jul-1998
MORTON'S and Design	Taiwan	093033842	21-Jul-2004	1149813	16-Apr-2005
MORTON'S OF CHICAGO and Design	Thailand	335261	30-May-1997	6865	13-Oct-1998
MORTON'S	Thailand	335262	30-May-1997	6933	26-Oct-1998
MORTON'S THE STEAKHOUSE	Thailand	559900	23-Jul-2004	BOR26510	23-Jul-2004
MORTON'S and Design	Thailand	559899	23-Jul-2004	BOR26170	23-Jul-2004
MORTON'S	Thailand	686159	04-Feb-2008	BOR42769	16-Jun-2009
MORTON'S and Design	Thailand	686158	04-Feb-2008	BOR42768	16-Jun-2009
MORTON'S THE STEAKHOUSE	Thailand	686160	04-Feb-2008	BOR42770	16-Jun-2009
MORTON'S and Design	Turkey	2004/23053	23-Jul-2004	2004/23053	23-Jul-2004
MORTON'S	Turkey	2005/45604	20-Oct-2005	200545604	20-Oct-2005
MORTON'S THE STEAKHOUSE	Turkey	2004/23054	23-Jul-2004	2004/23054	23-Jul-2004
MORTON'S OF CHICAGO	Turkey	97/009630	07-Jul-1997	184342	07-Jul-1997
MORTON'S OF CHICAGO and Design	Turkey	97/009631	07-Jul-1997	184388	07-Jul-1997
MORTON'S	Turkey	97/009629	07-Jul-1997	186429	07-Jul-1997
MORTON'S and Design	Turks and Caicos Islands	14698	22-Nov-2006	14698	22-Nov-2006
MORTON'S THE STEAKHOUSE	Turks and Caicos Islands	14700	22-Nov-2006	14700	22-Nov-2006
MORTON'S	Turks and Caicos Islands	14699	22-Nov-2006	14699	22-Nov-2006
MORTON'S	United Arab Emirates	86635	29-Oct-2006	86022	13-Jan-2008
MORTON'S and Design	United Arab Emirates	64247	12-Oct-2004	55548	15-Oct-2005
•					

Schedule C to IP Security Agreement 023714,0147\584415

MORTON'S THE STEAKHOUSE	United Arab Emirates	64248	12-Oct-2004	55547	12-Oct-2004
MORTON'S and Design	Venezuela	15582-2004	27-Sep-2004	477	16-Feb-2006
MORTON'S	Venezuela	5571-98	30-Mar-1998	S009803	20-Apr-1999
MORTON'S THE STEAKHOUSE	Venezuela	15883/2004	27-Sep-2004	481	04-Sep-2006
MORTON'S THE STEAKHOUSE	Viet Nam	4-2004-07597	30-Jul-2004	67484	21-Oct-2005
MORTON'S OF CHICAGO and Design	Viet Nam	37391	19-Feb-1998	31943	01-Sep-1999
MORTON'S OF CHICAGO	Viet Nam	37390	19-Feb-1998	31942	01-Sep-1999
MORTON'S	Viet Nam	37389	19-Feb-1998	30872	13-May-1999
MORTON'S and Design	Viet Nam	4-2004-07598	30-Jul-2004	67739	02-Nov-2005
MORTON'S	Viet Nam	4-2005-05057	04-May-2005	76435	30-Oct-2006

Schedule C to IP Security Agreement 023714.0147  $\$  584415

## **SCHEDULE D**

## **DOMAIN NAMES**

#### <u>Domain Name</u>

#### Account

Morton's The Steakhouse (22764166)

Morton's The Steakhouse (22764166)

mortons.ae	Morton's of Chicago (mortons)
mortons.asia	Morton's of Chicago (mortons)
mortons.cc	Morton's of Chicago (mortons)
mortons.ch	Morton's of Chicago (mortons)
mortons.cn	Morton's of Chicago (mortons)
mortons.co.at	Morton's of Chicago (mortons)
mortons.co.in	Morton's of Chicago (mortons)
mortons.co.kr	Morton's of Chicago (mortons)
mortons.com.es	Morton's of Chicago (mortons)
mortons.com.mx	Morton's of Chicago (mortons)
mortons.com.pa	Morton's of Chicago (mortons)
mortons.com.pr	Morton's of Chicago (mortons)
mortons.com.sg	Morton's of Chicago (mortons)
mortons.com.tr	Morton's of Chicago (mortons)
mortons.com.tw	Morton's of Chicago (mortons)
mortons.de	Morton's of Chicago (mortons)
mortons.dk	Morton's of Chicago (mortons)
mortons.es	Morton's of Chicago (mortons)
mortons.fi	Morton's of Chicago (mortons)
mortons.fr	Morton's of Chicago (mortons)
mortons.hk	Morton's of Chicago (mortons)
mortons.in	Morton's of Chicago (mortons)
mortons.it	Morton's of Chicago (mortons)
mortons.jp	Morton's of Chicago (mortons)
mortons.mobi	Morton's of Chicago (mortons)
mortons.nl	Morton's of Chicago (mortons)
mortons.ru	Morton's of Chicago (mortons)
mortons.se	Morton's of Chicago (mortons)
mortons.tv	Morton's of Chicago (mortons)
mortons.tw	Morton's of Chicago (mortons)
mortons.ws	Morton's of Chicago (mortons)
•	24 1 1 mm - Qu 11 (000(4166)
arniemortons.com	Morton's The Steakhouse (22764166)
arniemortonssucks.com	Morton's The Steakhouse (22764166)
bertolinis.net	Morton's The Steakhouse (22764166)
beststeakanywhere.com	Morton's The Steakhouse (22764166)
hotelmorton.com	Morton's The Steakhouse (22764166)
mortonhotel.com	Morton's The Steakhouse (22764166)

Schedule D to IP Security Agreement 023714.0147  $\$  584415

mortons-steak-house.com mortons-steak-housesucks.com

Morton's The Steakhouse (22764166) mortons-steakhouse.com Morton's The Steakhouse (22764166) mortons-steakhousesucks.com Morton's The Steakhouse (22764166) mortons.com Morton's The Steakhouse (22764166) mortonsblog.com Morton's The Steakhouse (22764166) mortonscareers.com Morton's The Steakhouse (22764166) mortonsofchicagosucks.com Morton's The Steakhouse (22764166) mortonspaymentprocessing.com Morton's The Steakhouse (22764166) mortonssteakhouse.com Morton's The Steakhouse (22764166) mortonssteakssucks.com mortonsstinks.com Morton's The Steakhouse (22764166) Morton's The Steakhouse (22764166) mortonsteaksucks.com Morton's The Steakhouse (22764166) mortonsthesteakhouse.com Morton's The Steakhouse (22764166) thebeststeakanywhere.com Morton's The Steakhouse (22764166) thehotelmorton.com Morton's The Steakhouse (22764166) themortonhotel.com Morton's The Steakhouse (22764166) trevi-italian.com Morton's The Steakhouse (22764166) trevi-restaurant.com Morton's The Steakhouse (22764166) treviitalian.com Morton's The Steakhouse (22764166) treviitalianrestaurant.com

Schedule D to IP Security Agreement 023714.0147\584415

**RECORDED: 12/20/2010**